FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECOI 11-0	2-2000 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 1015	d original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Dick Broadcasting Company, Inc. of Alabama	Name: Citadel Broadcasting Company	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address: City Center West	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Tennessee ☐ Other	Street Address: 7201 West Lake Mead Blvd. Suite 400 City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89128	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💆 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☑ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Nevada □ Other	
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: September 30, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	1,857,984 1,857,983	
Additional conditions	***************************************	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Diane R. Meyers		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC	☑ Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Admonzed to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 600 Grant Street, 44th Floor	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219		
1/01/2000 HANKEDI 00000148 1857/384 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 00		
2 FC:482 25.00 07 9. Statement and signature.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of	
Name of Person Signing Signature 3 Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

Dick Broadcasting Company, Inc. of Alabama, a Tennessee corporation, located and doing business at 4711 Old Kingston Pike, P.O. Box 11167, Knoxville, Tennessee 37939, to the best of its knowledge and belief, owner of all common law and registered right, title and interest in and to the marks of the following United States Trademark Registrations and Applications (referred to collectively herein as "the Marks"):

Mark	U. S. Reg./Ser. No.	Registration/Filing Date
SPORTS 'N STUFF	1,857,984	October 11, 1994
FRIGHTENED FOOTBALL FORECAST	1,857,983	October 11, 1994

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, and in accordance with its obligations under the Asset Purchase Agreement effective as of April 30, 2000, hereby assigns to Citadel Broadcasting Company, a corporation of Nevada, having its place of business at City Center West, 7201 West Lake Meade Boulevard Suite 400, Las Vegas, Nevada 89128, all of Dick Broadcasting Company, Inc. of Alabama's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and rights of action for infringement thereof.

Date: 1-30-200 By David Henderlight
Vice-President

STATE OF TENNESSEE)
) ss
COUNTY OF KNOX)

Before me, May Jane Borden, of the state and county mentioned, personally appeared David Henderlight, with whom I am personally acquainted, and who, upon oath, acknowledged himself to be Vice-President of Dick Broadcasting Company, Inc. of Alabama, the within named party, a corporation, and that he as such Vice-President, executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained, by signing the name of the corporation by himself as Vice-President.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0513

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: Au 2200/

 $P:\Rhm\55905assign6.901.frm\$

2

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002165 FRAME: 0514